REGIONAL DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION, BERHAMPUR

No: RDE-BAM-GB – 25/2017 2 8 Date: 07 09 2021
In exercise of powers conferred under rule- 25 of OE (ERMPC) rules-1991, read with O.E.

In exercise of powers conferred under rule- 25 of OE (ERMPC) rules-1991, read with O.E. (ERMPC) Amendment rules-2001, O.E. (ERMPC) Amendment Rules, 2020, the Governing Body of Rama Chandra Mardaraj Science College, Khallikote, Dist-Ganjam is hereby re-constituted and approved for a period of three years w. e. f the date of issue of this notification. Any Governing Body existing or approved prior to this date including those, if any under supersession shall cease to continue in office on and from the date of issue of this order.

1	Smt. V. Sugnana Kumari Deo	President
2	Teacher in-Charge of Principal	Ex-officio Secretary
3	Dr. Bimal Prasad Sahu (Teaching Staff Representative)	Member
4	Dr. Anita Kumari Panda (Teaching Staff Representative-Woman)	Member
5	Sri Santosh Kumar Bisoyi (Non-Teaching staff representative)	Member
6	Sri Jagannath Pradhan	Member(ST)
7	Dr. B.Saketh Rama Rao(Land Donor)	Member
8	Smt Kumudini Behera	Member (Woman)
9	Smt Rachita Mohapatro	Member (Woman)
10	Sri Labanya Kumar Routa (Parents of the enrolled Students)	Member
11	Smt. Ritanjali Patnaik(Parents of the enrolled students)	Member (Woman)

This approval is subject to conditions that none of the members suffers from any of the disabilities contained in rule-28 of OE (ERMPC) rules-1991.

The Governing Body shall automatically dissolve in the following circumstances:-

- 1. Submission of fraudulent documents for approval of the Governing Body by the President concerned/ Educational Agency.
- 2. President concerned/ Educational Agency has submitted misleading information/ concealed any information which effects the approval of Governing Body

Dr. L.K. Tripathy
Prescribed Authority-cumRegional Director of Education,
Berhampur

Memo No: 226 Date: 07/09/2021

Copy forwarded to President (GB)/ Principal-cum- Secretary, (ex-Officio) (GB) – Rama Chandra Mardaraj Science College, Khallikote, Dist-Ganjam for information and necessary action. The Principal is requested to circulate this notification amongst all members of the Governing Body under intimation to this Directorate.

Regional Director

Memo No: 2187

Date: OF Copy forwarded to Director, Higher Education, Orissa, Bhubaneswar /

Vice-Chancellor, Berhampur University, Bhanja Bihar, Berhampur, Dist-Ganjam for favour of information.

Regional Director

Memo No: 2/88

Date: 07/09/2021
Copy submitted to Additional Secretary to Government, Department of Higher

Education, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of information.

Regional Director